# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Michael C. Cowen	05/13/2008
Clay Perkins	05/13/2008

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Innovative Display Products, LLC
Street Address:	106 Max Hurt Drive
City:	Murray
State/Country:	KENTUCKY
Postal Code:	42071

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29318481
Application Number:	29318482
Application Number:	29318483
Application Number:	29318484
Application Number:	29318485
Application Number:	29318486
Application Number:	29318488
Application Number:	29318489
Application Number:	29318490
Application Number:	29318491
Application Number:	29318492

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 021228 FRAME: 0088** 

500590895

Phone: (626) 795-9900 Email: pto@cph.com

Correspondent Name: Christie, Parker & Hale, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 7068

Address Line 4: Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91109-7068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 1383:30/SAH

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Art Hasan

Total Attachments: 33

source=Assignments#page1.tif

source=Assignments#page2.tif

source=Assignments#page3.tif

source=Assignments#page4.tif

source=Assignments#page5.tif

source=Assignments#page6.tif

source=Assignments#page7.tif

source=Assignments#page8.tif

source=Assignments#page9.tif

source=Assignments#page10.tif

source=Assignments#page11.tif

source=Assignments#page12.tif

source=Assignments#page13.tif

source=Assignments#page14.tif

source=Assignments#page15.tif

source=Assignments#page16.tif

source=Assignments#page17.tif

source=Assignments#page18.tif

source=Assignments#page19.tif

source=Assignments#page20.tif

source=Assignments#page21.tif

source=Assignments#page22.tif

source=Assignments#page23.tif

source=Assignments#page24.tif

source=Assignments#page25.tif

source=Assignments#page26.tif

source=Assignments#page27.tif

source=Assignments#page28.tif

source=Assignments#page29.tif

source=Assignments#page30.tif

source=Assignments#page31.tif

source=Assignments#page32.tif

source=Assignments#page33.tif

PATENT REEL: 021228 FRAME: 0089 Docket No. 61975/I383 Joint

#### ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN

WHEREAS, WE, Michael C. Cowen and Clay Perkins, having a mailing address of 106 Max Hurt Drive, Murray, Kentucky 42071, have invented an ornamental design disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled SCOREBOARD IN THE FORM OF A BASKETBALL COURT, and executed by us on even date herewith;

AND WHEREAS INNOVATIVE DISPLAY PRODUCTS, LLC, a Kentucky Limited Liability Company, having a place of business at 106 Max Hurt Drive, Murray, Kentucky 42071 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said design, and said application and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, including the right to sue or otherwise bring action and to collect and receive damages therefrom, for past infringement thereof, and all priority rights under all available International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said design in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all continuations, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and reissues thereof) granted for said design in any foreign countries; and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said design to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this /3 day of // day of
Michael C. Cowen
STATE OF KENTUCKY ) COUNTY OF CALLOWRY )
On <u>MAY 13, 2008</u> before me, <u>FRANCES</u> STEUER.  Notary Public, personally appeared <b>Michael C. Cowen</b> , who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature of Notary (Seal)
******
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 13 day of MAY, 20 08.
Clay Perkins
STATE OF KENTUCKY ) COUNTY OF CALLOWAY )
On MAY 13, 2008 before me, FRANCES STELLER,
Notary Public, personally appeared Clay Perkins, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the

instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

(Seal)

SAH/amb

AMB PAS793796.1-\*-05/8/08 3:58 PM

Docket No. 61976/I383 Joint

## ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN

WHEREAS, WE, Michael C. Cowen and Clay Perkins, having a mailing address of 106 Max Hurt Drive, Murray, Kentucky 42071, have invented an ornamental design disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled SCOREBOARD IN THE FORM OF A SOCCER BALL, and executed by us on even date herewith;

AND WHEREAS INNOVATIVE DISPLAY PRODUCTS, LLC, a Kentucky Limited Liability Company, having a place of business at 106 Max Hurt Drive, Murray, Kentucky 42071 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and application.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said design, and said application and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, including the right to sue or otherwise bring action and to collect and receive damages therefrom, for past infringement thereof, and all priority rights under all available International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said design in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all continuations, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and reissues thereof) granted for said design in any foreign countries; and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said design to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

**AND WE HEREBY** covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 13 day of May, 2068.
STATE OF KENTUCKY ) COUNTY OF <u>CALLOWAY</u> )
On MAY 13, 2008 before me, FRANCES STEUER.  Notary Public, personally appeared Michael C. Cowen, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature of Notary (Seal)
Signature of Notary (Seal)
*****
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 13 day of MAY, 20_08.
Clay Perkins
STATE OF KENTUCKY ) COUNTY OF _CALLOWAY )
On MAY 13, 2008 before me, FRANCES STELLER,
Notary Public, personally appeared Clay Perkins, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the

## ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN Docket No. 61976/I383

**Joint** 

instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

(Seal

SAH/amb

AMB PAS793802.1-\*-05/8/08 4:00 PM

Docket No. 61977/1383 Joint

## ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN

WHEREAS, WE, Michael C. Cowen and Clay Perkins, having a mailing address of 106 Max Hurt Drive, Murray, Kentucky 42071, have invented an ornamental design disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled SCOREBOARD IN THE FORM OF A BASEBALL, and executed by us on even date herewith;

AND WHEREAS INNOVATIVE DISPLAY PRODUCTS, LLC, a Kentucky Limited Liability Company, having a place of business at 106 Max Hurt Drive, Murray, Kentucky 42071 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and application.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said design, and said application and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, including the right to sue or otherwise bring action and to collect and receive damages therefrom, for past infringement thereof, and all priority rights under all available International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said design in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all continuations, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and reissues thereof) granted for said design in any foreign countries; and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said design to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 13 day of 12008.
Michael C. Cowen
STATE OF KENTUCKY ) COUNTY OF CALLOWAY )
On MAY 13, 3008 before me, FRANCES STELLER, Notary Public, personally appeared Michael C. Cowen, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature of Notary (Seal)
Signature of Notary (Seal)
*****
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 13 day of MAY, 20 08.
Clay Perkins
STATE OF KENTUCKY ) COUNTY OFCALLOWAY)
On MAY 13, 2008 before me, FRANCES STELLER, Notary Public, personally appeared Clay Perkins, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
Notary Public, personally appeared Clay Perkins, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the

instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

(Seal

SAH/amb

AMB PAS793817.1-\*-05/8/08 4:32 PM

Docket No. 61979/I383 Joint

## ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN

WHEREAS, WE, Michael C. Cowen and Clay Perkins, having a mailing address of 106 Max Hurt Drive, Murray, Kentucky 42071, have invented an ornamental design disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled SCOREBOARD IN THE FORM OF A BASEBALL DIAMOND, and executed by us on even date herewith;

AND WHEREAS INNOVATIVE DISPLAY PRODUCTS, LLC, a Kentucky Limited Liability Company, having a place of business at 106 Max Hurt Drive, Murray, Kentucky 42071 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said design, and said application and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, including the right to sue or otherwise bring action and to collect and receive damages therefrom, for past infringement thereof, and all priority rights under all available International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said design in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all continuations, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and reissues thereof) granted for said design in any foreign countries; and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said design to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 13 day of 120 08.
Michael C. Cowen
STATE OF KENTUCKY ) COUNTY OF
On MAY 13, 2008 before me, FRANCES STEUER, Notary Public, personally appeared Michael C. Cowen, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature of Notary (Seal)
Signature of Notary (Seal)
*****
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this <u>13</u> day of <u>MAY</u> , 20 <u>Ob</u> .
Class Realist
Clay Perkin
STATE OF KENTUCKY ) COUNTY OF LALLOWRY )
On MAY 13, 2008 before me, FRANCES STEUER, Notary Public, personally appeared Clay Perkins, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
Notary Public, personally appeared Clay Perkins, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged
to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the

instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Frances Stewer
Signature of Notary (Seal)

SAH/amb

AMB PAS793818.1-\*-05/8/08 4:34 PM

Docket No. 61980/I383 Joint

#### ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN

WHEREAS, WE, Michael C. Cowen and Clay Perkins, having a mailing address of 106 Max Hurt Drive, Murray, Kentucky 42071, have invented an ornamental design disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled SCOREBOARD IN THE FORM OF A PENNANT, and executed by us on even date herewith;

AND WHEREAS INNOVATIVE DISPLAY PRODUCTS, LLC, a Kentucky Limited Liability Company, having a place of business at 106 Max Hurt Drive, Murray, Kentucky 42071 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said design, and said application and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, including the right to sue or otherwise bring action and to collect and receive damages therefrom, for past infringement thereof, and all priority rights under all available International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said design in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all continuations, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and reissues thereof) granted for said design in any foreign countries; and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said design to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

**AND WE HEREBY** covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 13 day of May, 20 68.  Michael C. Cowen
STATE OF KENTUCKY ) COUNTY OF CALLOWRY )
On MAY 13, 2008 before me, FRANCES STEUER, Notary Public, personally appeared Michael C. Cowen, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature of Notary (Seal)
Signature of Notary (Seal)
*****
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 13 day of MAY, 2008.
Clay Perkins
STATE OF KENTUCKY ) COUNTY OF LALLOWAY )
On MAY 13, 2008 before me, FRANCES STEUER, Notary Public, personally appeared Clay Perkins, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
Notary Public, personally appeared <b>Clay Perkins</b> , who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged
to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the

instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

(Seal)

SAH/amb

AMB PAS793819.1-\*-05/8/08 4:35 PM

Docket No. 61982/I383 Joint

## ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN

WHEREAS, WE, Michael C. Cowen and Clay Perkins, having a mailing address of 106 Max Hurt Drive, Murray, Kentucky 42071, have invented an ornamental design disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled SCOREBOARD IN THE FORM OF A BASEBALL BAT, and executed by us on even date herewith;

AND WHEREAS INNOVATIVE DISPLAY PRODUCTS, LLC, a Kentucky Limited Liability Company, having a place of business at 106 Max Hurt Drive, Murray, Kentucky 42071 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said design, and said application and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, including the right to sue or otherwise bring action and to collect and receive damages therefrom, for past infringement thereof, and all priority rights under all available International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said design in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all continuations, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and reissues thereof) granted for said design in any foreign countries; and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said design to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 13 day of 11 day of 20 08.
Michael C. Cowen
STATE OF KENTUCKY ) COUNTY OF CALLOWAY )
On MAY 13, 2008 before me, FRANCES STEUER, Notary Public, personally appeared Michael C. Cowen, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature of Notary (Seal)
Signature of Notary (Seal)
*****
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 13 day of 14/ , 20 08.
Clay Perkins
STATE OF KENTUCKY ) COUNTY OFCALLOWAY )
On MAY 13, 2008 before me, FRANCES STELLER, Notary Public, personally appeared Clay Perkins, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
Notary Public, personally appeared Clay Perkins, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the

# ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN Docket No. 61982/I383

Joint

instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

(Seal)

SAH/amb

AMB PAS793820.1-\*-05/8/08 4:36 PM

Docket No. 61984/I383 Joint

## ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN

WHEREAS, WE, Michael C. Cowen and Clay Perkins, having a mailing address of 106 Max Hurt Drive, Murray, Kentucky 42071, have invented an ornamental design disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled SCOREBOARD IN THE FORM OF A FOOTBALL, and executed by us on even date herewith;

AND WHEREAS INNOVATIVE DISPLAY PRODUCTS, LLC, a Kentucky Limited Liability Company, having a place of business at 106 Max Hurt Drive, Murray, Kentucky 42071 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said design, and said application and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, including the right to sue or otherwise bring action and to collect and receive damages therefrom, for past infringement thereof, and all priority rights under all available International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said design in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all continuations, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and reissues thereof) granted for said design in any foreign countries; and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said design to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

**AND WE HEREBY** covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 13 day of 120 08.
9/1////
Michael C. Cowen
STATE OF KENTUCKY ) COUNTY OF CALLOWRY )
On MAY 13, 2008 before me, FRANCES STELLER,
Notary Public, personally appeared <b>Michael C. Cowen</b> , who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature of Notary (Seal)
Signature of Notary (Seal)
*****
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 13 day of MAY 20 08.
and the second s
Clay Perkins
STATE OF KENTUCKY ) COUNTY OF CALLOWAY )
On MAY 13, 2008 before me, FRANCES STEUER, Notary Public, personally appeared Clay Perkins, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
Notary Public, personally appeared Clay Perkins, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged
to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the

## ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN Docket No. 61984/I383

Joint

instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

(Seal

SAH/amb

AMB PAS793821.1-\*-05/8/08 4:37 PM

Docket No. 61985/I383 Joint

## ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN

WHEREAS, WE, Michael C. Cowen and Clay Perkins, having a mailing address of 106 Max Hurt Drive, Murray, Kentucky 42071, have invented an ornamental design disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled SCOREBOARD IN THE FORM OF A FOOTBALL HELMET, and executed by us on even date herewith;

AND WHEREAS INNOVATIVE DISPLAY PRODUCTS, LLC, a Kentucky Limited Liability Company, having a place of business at 106 Max Hurt Drive, Murray, Kentucky 42071 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said design, and said application and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, including the right to sue or otherwise bring action and to collect and receive damages therefrom, for past infringement thereof, and all priority rights under all available International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said design in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all continuations, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and reissues thereof) granted for said design in any foreign countries; and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said design to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

**AND WE HEREBY** covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 13 day of May, 20 08.
Michael C. Cowen
STATE OF KENTUCKY ) COUNTY OF CALLOW AY )
On MAY 13, 2008 before me, FRANCES STEUER, Notary Public, personally appeared Michael C. Cowen, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature of Notary (Seal)
Signature of Notary (Seal)
*****
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 13 day of MAY, 2008.
Clay Perkins Clay
STATE OF KENTUCKY  COUNTY OF
On MAY 13, 2008 before me, FRANCES STEUER,
Notary Public, personally appeared Clay Perkins, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the

# ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN Docket No. 61985/I383

Joint

instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

(Seal

SAH/amb

AMB PAS793822.1-\*-05/8/08 4:37 PM

Docket No. 61987/I383 Joint

## ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN

WHEREAS, WE, Michael C. Cowen and Clay Perkins, having a mailing address of 106 Max Hurt Drive, Murray, Kentucky 42071, have invented an ornamental design disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled SCOREBOARD IN THE FORM OF A FOOTBALL FIELD, and executed by us on even date herewith;

AND WHEREAS INNOVATIVE DISPLAY PRODUCTS, LLC, a Kentucky Limited Liability Company, having a place of business at 106 Max Hurt Drive, Murray, Kentucky 42071 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said design, and said application and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, including the right to sue or otherwise bring action and to collect and receive damages therefrom, for past infringement thereof, and all priority rights under all available International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said design in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all continuations, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and reissues thereof) granted for said design in any foreign countries; and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said design to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this /3 day of May, 20 08.
All 1 1/
Muhal Cow
Michael C. Cowen
STATE OF KENTUCKY  COUNTY OF CALLOWAY  )
On MAY 13, 2008 before me, FRANCES STEUER,
Notary Public, personally appeared <b>Michael C. Cowen</b> , who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature of Notary (Seal)
Signature of Notary (Seal)
*****
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this <u>い</u> day of <u>MAY</u> , 20 <u>0</u> &.
Clay Perkins
COUNTY OF CALLOWAY  COUNTY OF CALLOWAY
On MAY 13, 2008 before me, FRANCES STEUER,
Notary Public, personally appeared Clay Perkins, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the

# ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN Docket No. 61987/I383

Joint

instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

(Seal

SAH/amb

AMB PAS793823.1-\*-05/8/08 4:38 PM

Docket No. 61988/I383 Joint

#### ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN

WHEREAS, WE, Michael C. Cowen and Clay Perkins, having a mailing address of 106 Max Hurt Drive, Murray, Kentucky 42071, have invented an ornamental design disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled SCOREBOARD IN THE FORM OF AN AMERICAN FLAG, and executed by us on even date herewith;

AND WHEREAS INNOVATIVE DISPLAY PRODUCTS, LLC, a Kentucky Limited Liability Company, having a place of business at 106 Max Hurt Drive, Murray, Kentucky 42071 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said design, and said application and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, including the right to sue or otherwise bring action and to collect and receive damages therefrom, for past infringement thereof, and all priority rights under all available International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said design in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all continuations, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and reissues thereof) granted for said design in any foreign countries; and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said design to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this /3 day of May, 20 08.
Michael C. Cowen
STATE OF KENTUCKY ) COUNTY OF CALLOW AY )
On MAY 13, 2008 before me, FRANCES STEUER,
Notary Public, personally appeared <b>Michael C. Cowen</b> , who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature of Notary (Seal)
Signature of Notary (Seal)
*****
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 13 day of MAY, 20 68.
Clay Perkins)
STATE OF KENTUCKY ) COUNTY OF _CALLOWAY )
On MAY 13, 2008 before me, FRANCES STEUER,
Notary Public, personally appeared Clay Perkins, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the

# ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN Docket No. 61988/I383

Joint

instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

(Seal)

SAH/amb

AMB PAS793825.1-\*-05/8/08 4:39 PM

Docket No. 61989/I383 Joint

## ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN

WHEREAS, WE, Michael C. Cowen and Clay Perkins, having a mailing address of 106 Max Hurt Drive, Murray, Kentucky 42071, have invented an ornamental design disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled SCOREBOARD IN THE FORM OF AN EAGLE, and executed by us on even date herewith;

AND WHEREAS INNOVATIVE DISPLAY PRODUCTS, LLC, a Kentucky Limited Liability Company, having a place of business at 106 Max Hurt Drive, Murray, Kentucky 42071 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said design, and said application and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, including the right to sue or otherwise bring action and to collect and receive damages therefrom, for past infringement thereof, and all priority rights under all available International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said design in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all continuations, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and reissues thereof) granted for said design in any foreign countries; and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said design to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 13 day of May, 20 68.
Michael C. Cowen
STATE OF KENTUCKY ) COUNTY OF CALLOWAY )
On MAY 13. 2008 before me, FRANCES STEVER.  Notary Public, personally appeared Michael C. Cowen, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature of Notary (Seal)
Signature of Notáry (Seal)
*****
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 13 day of MAY, 20 Ob.
Clay Perkins
STATE OF KENTUCKY  COUNTY OF LALLOWAY  )
On MAY 13, 2008 before me, FRAUCES STELLER, Notary Public, personally appeared Clay Perkins, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the

# ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN Docket No. 61989/I383

Joint

instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

(Seal)

SAH/amb

AMB PAS793826.1-\*-05/8/08 4:40 PM

**RECORDED: 07/11/2008**